
 

Staff report for information on 2008 Summer Recess Awards 1 

 
STAFF REPORT 
INFORMATION ONLY   

Contracts Awarded by the Bid Committee during the 
2008 Summer Recess  

Date: September 26, 2008 

To: Government Management Committee 

From: Acting Director, Purchasing and Materials Management 

Wards: All 

Reference 
Number: 

P:/2008/Internal Services/pmmd/gm08017pmmd  (AFS 8578) 

 

SUMMARY 

 

The purpose of this report is to advise the Government Management Committee of 
contracts awarded by the Bid Committee during the 2008 Summer Recess Period in 
accordance with the requirements of the City of Toronto Municipal Code, Purchasing 
Chapter 195, Section 195-16.  

Financial Impact  

There is no financial implications included in this report.  

 

DECISION HISTORY  

In accordance with the City of Toronto Municipal Code, Purchasing, Chapter 195, 
Section 195-16, this report advises Council of awards made by the Bid Committee during 
the 2008 Summer Recess Period.   

ISSUE BACKGROUND  

The Purchasing By-law, Section 195-16 requires that the Chief Purchasing Official report 
on any awards made by the Bid Committee under the extended authority during the 
Summer Recess of Council.    



 

Staff report for information on 2008 Summer Recess Awards 2 

COMMENTS 

Awards by Bid Committee during the 2008 Summer Recess 
Acting under the authority of the City of  Toronto Municipal Code, Purchasing, Chapter 
195-16, one contract in the amount of  $21,553,662.00 net of GST, was awarded by the 
Bid Committee during the 2008 Summer Recess as shown in the table below.  It should 
be noted that the contract awarded was to the lowest bidder meeting specification and all 
the requirements of the call.  

Meeting Date Tender No./ 
Contract No. 

Description Award Amount 
(Net of GST) 

Successful 
Bidder 

August 18, 2008 164-2008 Reconstruction 
of TTC track 
allowance and 
watermain 
replacement on 
St. Clair Ave. W. 
from Vaughan 
Rd. to 
Westmount Ave.  

$21,553,662.00 Domti 
Engineering and 
Construction Ltd. 

Total 2008 Summer Recess Period Awards by Bid 
Committee  $21,553,662.00  

  

CONTACT  

Jacquie Breen 
Manager, Corporate Purchasing Policy & Quality Assurance 
Purchasing and Materials Management Division 
Tel: (416) 392-0387; Fax: (416) 392-7470 
Email: jbreen@toronto.ca

   

SIGNATURE   

_______________________________  

Victor Tryl, P. Eng. 
Acting Director 
Purchasing and Materials Management 


